# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8204061

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| ROLISI, LLC | 03/10/2023     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | QUANERGY SOLUTIONS, INC. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 128 BAYTECH DRIVE        |  |
| City:           | SAN JOSE                 |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 95134                    |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17062419 |
| Application Number: | 17211159 |
| Patent Number:      | 10132928 |
| Patent Number:      | 11209546 |
| Patent Number:      | 10126412 |
| Patent Number:      | 9753351  |
| Patent Number:      | 9964833  |
| Patent Number:      | 9869753  |
| Patent Number:      | 10180493 |
| Patent Number:      | 10036803 |
| Patent Number:      | 10613201 |
| Patent Number:      | 10641876 |
| Patent Number:      | 10838048 |
| Patent Number:      | 10698291 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5618044443

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

PATENT REEL: 065128 FRAME: 0276

508156880

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 356556.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NANCY DICKENSON

SIGNATURE: /NANCY DICKENSON/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/04/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NAME\_CHANGE#page1.tif source=NAME\_CHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065128 FRAME: 0277





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ROLISI, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROLISI, LLC" TO "QUANERGY

SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 10:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

7345272 8100F SR# 20230959779

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in Bullium Security of State 5

Authentication: 202912679

Date: 03-14-23

PATENT REEL: 065128 FRAME: 0278

**RECORDED: 10/04/2023** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:27 AM 03/13/2023
FILED 10:27 AM 03/13/2023
SR 20230959779 - File Number 7345272

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

| 1.) | Florida   |
|-----|---|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida  |
| 3.) | The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is <u>January 10, 2011</u> .  |
| 4.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Rolisi, LLC   |
| 5.) | The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Quanergy Solutions, Inc.  |
| of  | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of March, A.D. 2023 |
|     | By: Simon Vince   |
|     | Simon Vine Name: Print or Type  |
|     | Title: manager  |
|     | Print or Type   |

PATENT REEL: 065128 FRAME: 0279